

## Additions and Corrections

---

**Possible Biological Activity in Proton, Metal, and Aminohydroxamic Acid Equilibria. Protonation and Complex Formation Reactions between *N*-Hydroxy-D-asparagine and Cobalt(II), Nickel(II), Copper(II), and Hydrogen Ions in Aqueous Solution** (1988, 953)

Enrico Leporati

Page 954. In equation (1b): the plus sign  $\left(\frac{+RT}{F} \ln[\text{OH}^-]\right)$  should be a minus sign  $\left(\frac{-RT}{F} \ln[\text{OH}^-]\right)$ .

**Metallaheteroborane Chemistry. Part 3. Synthesis of [2,2-(PR<sub>3</sub>)<sub>2</sub>-1,2-TePtB<sub>10</sub>H<sub>10</sub>] (R<sub>3</sub> = Et<sub>3</sub>, Bu<sup>n</sup><sub>3</sub>, or Me<sub>2</sub>Ph), their Characterisation by Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Spectroscopy, and the Crystal and Molecular Structure of [2,2-(PEt<sub>3</sub>)<sub>2</sub>-1,2-TePtB<sub>10</sub>H<sub>10</sub>]** (1988, 2555)

George Ferguson, John D. Kennedy, Xavier L. R. Fontaine, Faridoon, and Trevor R. Spalding

Page 2559, Figure 5, line 5. The word 'colour' should be replaced by 'contour'.

Page 2561, left hand column, line 10. The word 'no' should be replaced by 'an'.

Page 2562, left hand column, line 34. The sentence should read: The space group *Cc* was chosen on geometrical grounds [with *Z* = 4, *C2/c* would have required either inversion symmetry ( $\bar{1}$ ) or mirror symmetry (*m*) of the molecule], and confirmed by analysis of the Patterson function and the successful refinement.